This writ petition was filed on 7.3.2011 for a direction to

the  first  respondent  to  pay  the  terminal  benefits  due  to  the

petitioner  who was relieved from the respondent company on

23.8.2003  on  resignation.  It  was  stated  that  a  sum  of

Rs.50,875/- (Rupees Fifty thousand eight hundred and seventy

five  only)  was  due  to  him  towards  gratuity.  Apart  from that

arrears  of  salary  amount  due  towards  encashment  of  earned

leave, employees' welfare fund, medical bills, TA bills etc. were

due to him.

2.  By  an  interim  order  passed  on  24.3.2011,  this  Court